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IFAD
INTERNATIONAL FUND FOR AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT
Executive Board — Eighty-Sixth Session

Rome, 12-13 December 2005

Li1ST OF IFAD STAFF INVOLVED IN THE PREPARATION OF
COUNTRY/SUBREGIONAL STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES PAPERS
AND LOAN AND GRANT PROPOSALS FOR
SUBMISSION TO THE EIGHTY-SIXTH SESSION OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

1. This information paper provides the Executive Board with contact details on the IFAD staff
involved in the preparation of proposals for project/programme loans and grants. It also provides
information on staff involved in the preparation of the country/subregional strategic opportunities
papers being presented at this session of the Executive Board.

2. In order to make the best use of the time available at meetings of the Executive Board,
Directors are urged to contact the relevant IFAD staff — in writing or by telephone — well in advance
of the session with regard to any technical questions they may have in connection with the proposals
scheduled for presentation at this session.

3. Queries regarding the dispatch of documentation for this session should be addressed to
Ms Deirdre McGrenra, Governing Bodies Officer (telephone: +39-06-5459-2374; e-mail:
d.mcgrenra@ifad.org).

4. As with other Board documents, the present document will be available on IFAD’s secure
website. A revised version will be made available to Directors in the event additional proposals are
placed on the agenda.

Due to resource constraints and environmental concerns, IFAD documents are produced in limited quantities.
Delegates are kindly requested to bring their documents to meetings and to limit requests for additional copies.
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ATTACHMENT

LIST OF IFAD STAFF INVOLVED IN THE PREPARATION OF

COUNTRY/SUBREGIONAL STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES PAPERS
AND LOAN AND GRANT PROPOSALS FOR
SUBMISSION TO THE EIGHTY-SIXTH SESSION OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

Country Programme
Manager/Technical
Adviser

COUNTRY/SUBREGIONAL STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES PAPERS

Eastern and Southern Africa
Director a.i.: Mr J. Yayock

Mauritius

Asia and the Pacific
Director: Mr T. Elhaut

Central Asia
China
India

Latin America and the Caribbean
Director: Ms I. Lavadenz-Paccieri

Nicaragua

PROJECT/PROGRAMME PROPOSALS

Western and Central Africa
Director: Mr M. Béavogui

Benin

Democratic Republic of the Congo

Eastern and Southern Africa
Director a.i.: Mr J. Yayock

Kenya
Malawi

United Republic of Tanzania

Zambia

Asia and the Pacific
Director: Mr T. Elhaut

Bangladesh
India
Pakistan

Ms A. Benhammouche

Mr A. Saikia
Mr T. Rath
Mr A. Saikia

Mr L. Rubio

Mr M. Tounessi
Mr L. Sarr

Ms M. Bradley
Ms M. Bradley
Mr 1. De Willebois
Mr J. Sorensen

Mr N. Brett
Mr A. Saikia
Mr N. Brett

E-mail

(@ifad.org)

j.yayock

a.benhammouche

t.elhaut

a.saikia
t.rath
a.saikia

i.lavadenzpaccieri

l.rubio

m.beavogui

m.tounessi
l.sarr

j-yayock

m.bradley
m.bradley
i.dewillebois
j.sorensen

t.elhaut
n.brett

a.saikia
n.brett

Extension

2079

2226

2491
2272

2069
2272

2318

2575

2240

2530
2126

2079

2326
2326
2397
2331

2491

2516

2272
2516
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Latin America and the Caribbean
Director: Ms I. Lavadenz-Paccieri

Brazil

Dominican Republic: President’s
Memorandum

Guatemala: President’s Memorandum

Near East and North Africa
Director: Ms M. Bishay

Albania

Morocco

Republic of Moldova
Tunisia

GRANT PROPOSALS
Programme Management Department

Technical Advisory Division
Director: Mr R. Cooke

Grants under the Global/Regional
Grants Window to CGIAR-Supported
International Centres

Grants under the Global/Regional
Grants Window to Non-CGIAR-
Supported International Centres

Grant under the Global/Regional Grants
Window through the Food and
Agriculture Organization of the United
Nations in Support of Pro-Poor Policy
Formulation, Dialogue and
Implementation at the Country Level

Grant under the Global/Regional Grants
Window to the International Farming
Systems Research Methodology
Network in Support of Learning and
Communication for Impact in Poverty
Reduction in Latin America and the
Caribbean for the FIDAMERICA
Network — Phase IV

ATTACHMENT

Country Programme
Manager/Technical

Adyviser

Mr J.-J. Gariglio
Mr P. Glikman

Mr E. Murguia

Mr H. Pedersen
Mr M. Nourallah
Mr P. Turilli

Ms R. Omar

Mr S. Mathur

Mr S. Mathur

Mr S. Mathur

Mr E. Murguia

E-mail
(@ifad.org)

i.lavadenz

j.gariglio

p.glikman
e.murguia
m.bishay
h.pedersen
m.nourallah

p.turilli
r.omar

r.cooke

s.mathur

s.mathur

s.mathur

e.murguia

Extension

2318

2343
2481

2341
2321
2635
2367

2303
2100

2450
2515

2515

2515

2341
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Country Programme
Manager/Technical E-mail
Adviser (@ifad.org) Extension
Grant under the Country-Specific Mr E. Murguia e.murguia 2341
Grants Window to the National Peace
Fund for the Smallholder Agricultural
Production Reactivation and
Infrastructure Reconstruction
Programme in Response to Hurricane
Stan in the Department of
Solola,Guatemala

Grant under the Country-Specific Ms A. Toda at.toda 2638
Grants Window to the Centre for

Environmental and Agricultural Policy

Research, Extension and Development

for the Local Livelihoods Programme

in Mid-Western Nepal



