Distribution: Restricted EB 2005/86/INF.2/Rev.1 30 November 2005

Original: English English



IFAT

INTERNATIONAL FUND FOR AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT Executive Board – Eighty-Sixth Session

Rome, 12-13 December 2005

LIST OF IFAD STAFF INVOLVED IN THE PREPARATION OF COUNTRY/SUBREGIONAL STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES PAPERS AND LOAN AND GRANT PROPOSALS FOR SUBMISSION TO THE EIGHTY-SIXTH SESSION OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

- 1. This information paper provides the Executive Board with contact details on the IFAD staff involved in the preparation of proposals for project/programme loans and grants. It also provides information on staff involved in the preparation of the country/subregional strategic opportunities papers being presented at this session of the Executive Board.
- 2. In order to make the best use of the time available at meetings of the Executive Board, Directors are urged to contact the relevant IFAD staff in writing or by telephone well in advance of the session with regard to any technical questions they may have in connection with the proposals scheduled for presentation at this session.
- 3. Queries regarding the dispatch of documentation for this session should be addressed to Ms Deirdre McGrenra, Governing Bodies Officer (telephone: +39-06-5459-2374; e-mail: d.mcgrenra@ifad.org).
- 4. As with other Board documents, the present document will be available on IFAD's secure website. A revised version will be made available to Directors in the event additional proposals are placed on the agenda.

ATTACHMENT

LIST OF IFAD STAFF INVOLVED IN THE PREPARATION OF COUNTRY/SUBREGIONAL STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES PAPERS AND LOAN AND GRANT PROPOSALS FOR SUBMISSION TO THE EIGHTY-SIXTH SESSION OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

	Country Programme Manager/Technical Adviser	E-mail (@ifad.org)	Extension		
COUNTRY/SUBREGIONAL STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES PAPERS					
Eastern and Southern Africa Director a.i.: Mr J. Yayock		j.yayock	2079		
Mauritius	Ms A. Benhammouche	a.benhammouche	2226		
Asia and the Pacific Director: Mr T. Elhaut		t.elhaut	2491		
Central Asia China India	Mr A. Saikia Mr T. Rath Mr A. Saikia	a.saikia t.rath a.saikia	2272 2069 2272		
Latin America and the Caribbean Director: Ms I. Lavadenz-Paccieri		i.lavadenzpaccieri	2318		
Nicaragua	Mr L. Rubio	l.rubio	2575		
PROJECT/PROGRAMME PROPOSALS					
Western and Central Africa Director: Mr M. Béavogui		m.beavogui	2240		
Benin Democratic Republic of the Congo	Mr M. Tounessi Mr L. Sarr	m.tounessi l.sarr	2530 2126		
Eastern and Southern Africa Director a.i.: Mr J. Yayock		j.yayock	2079		
Kenya Malawi United Republic of Tanzania Zambia	Ms M. Bradley Ms M. Bradley Mr I. De Willebois Mr J. Sorensen	m.bradley m.bradley i.dewillebois j.sorensen	2326 2326 2397 2331		
Asia and the Pacific Director: Mr T. Elhaut		t.elhaut	2491		
Bangladesh India Pakistan	Mr N. Brett Mr A. Saikia Mr N. Brett	n.brett a.saikia n.brett	2516 2272 2516		

ATTACHMENT					
Latin America and the Caribbean	Country Programme Manager/Technical Adviser	E-mail (@ifad.org)	Extension		
Director: Ms I. Lavadenz-Paccieri		i.lavadenz	2318		
Brazil Dominican Republic: President's Memorandum	Mr JJ. Gariglio Mr P. Glikman	j.gariglio p.glikman	2343 2481		
Guatemala: President's Memorandum	Mr E. Murguía	e.murguia	2341		
Near East and North Africa Director: Ms M. Bishay		m.bishay	2321		
Albania Morocco Republic of Moldova Tunisia	Mr H. Pedersen Mr M. Nourallah Mr P. Turilli Ms R. Omar	h.pedersen m.nourallah p.turilli r.omar	2635 2367 2303 2100		
GRANT PROPOSALS					
Programme Management Department					
Technical Advisory Division Director: Mr R. Cooke		r.cooke	2450		
Grants under the Global/Regional Grants Window to CGIAR-Supported International Centres	Mr S. Mathur	s.mathur	2515		
Grants under the Global/Regional Grants Window to Non-CGIAR- Supported International Centres	Mr S. Mathur	s.mathur	2515		
Grant under the Global/Regional Grants Window through the Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations in Support of Pro-Poor Policy Formulation, Dialogue and Implementation at the Country Level	Mr S. Mathur	s.mathur	2515		
Grant under the Global/Regional Grants Window to the International Farming Systems Research Methodology Network in Support of Learning and Communication for Impact in Poverty Reduction in Latin America and the Caribbean for the FIDAMERICA Network – Phase IV	Mr E. Murguía	e.murguia	2341		

ATTACHMENT

	ATTACHMENT		
Grant under the Country-Specific Grants Window to the National Peace Fund for the Smallholder Agricultural Production Reactivation and Infrastructure Reconstruction Programme in Response to Hurricane Stan in the Department of Sololá,Guatemala	Country Programme Manager/Technical Adviser Mr E. Murguía	E-mail (@ifad.org) e.murguia	Extension 2341
Grant under the Country-Specific Grants Window to the Centre for Environmental and Agricultural Policy Research, Extension and Development for the Local Livelihoods Programme in Mid-Western Nepal	Ms A. Toda	at.toda	2638